
12 FEBRUARY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETfE 321 

Tariff Notice No. 1976/10-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 
Rates of Duty 

Part 

B.P. Normal Pref. Ref. I I Other II 

~---T-----------;--------'--T--

31417 21.07.0261 Beatreme 2124C, used for the making of foodstuffs .. .. Free'" Free'" Free· 110.8 
31371 21.07.029 Maltrin D500, MI00, M150, M209, M250, M300, M260, M365, Free* Free'" Free'" 10.8 

M420, M425 (corn starch hydrolysates), used for making food- I' 
stuffs 

31766 23.04.009 Defatted soya bean flour, used in the manufacture of dried baby Free* Free· Free· 

31757 
31429 
31409 

31560 

31751 
31416 
31827 
31348 

26901 
31495 
31529 
31529 

31666 
31345 
31496 
31673 

31556 

31786 

31615 

31344 

31492 

31817 
31504 

31505 

31841 

31843 

31819 

31844 

31818 
31842 

31433 

31349 
31490 
31840 
31668 

31627 

31667 
31571 

31386 
31469 

31625 

31619 

25.18.000 
27.10.604 
Section 

VI 
29.34.000 

29.34.000 
32.09.003 
32.09.013 
32.12.001 

32.13.109 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.03.009 

38.11.009 

38.11.028 

38.11.028 

38.11.028 
38.11.038 

38.11.038 

38.11.048 

38.11.048 

38.11.048 

38.11.048 

38.11.048 
38.11.048 

38.12.003 

38.19.298 
38.19.298 
38.19.298 
38.19.298 

38.19.298 

38.19.298 
38.19.298 

39.01.022 
39.01.022 

39.01.022 

39.01.061 

30600 39.01.169 

foods 
Dolomite, used in the manufacture of ornamental glass .. 
Hi-temp lubricants, cosmolube and 100 series .. 
Bonding agents, used in the rubber industry .. 

Tributyl tin oxide, Tributyl tin acetate, Tributyl tin flouride, being 
fungicides for paint, timber, paper and agricultural applications 

Union carbide silane A186 coupling agent, in sealant or adhesive 
Stahl U20-51O, used as a tie coat in urethane coated fabric .. 
Plastisol 4171, used in coating of metal . . . . . . 
Plypatch 607 plywood patching resin, used for repairing defects in 

the faces of plywood panels 
Ink, peculiar to use on industrial chart recorders . . . . 
Dyeweld N, liquid dye fixative for nylon . . .. .. 
Empigen CM, used in manufacture of hair conditioners. . . . 
Empimins MHH, MKK, MIl, MSS and LF, used in manufacture of 

latex foams 
Miranol2 MCT modified, used in the manufacture of cosmetics .. 
Neocol 5192, an emulsion stabiliser for acidic or alkaline electrolytes 
Nofome J, used as a defoamer for textile manufacture .. . . 
Noigen, EA120, EA120B, EA152, EA170, being nonyl phenol ethy-

lene oxide condensates, used as surfactants .. 
Teepol PR, for plasterboard foaming, being a formulation based on 

synthetic alcohols 
Rocol DFSM spray in aerosol form, used in dry lubrication and 

antiseize applications 
Sanitized AO, used for bacteriostatic and fungistatic treatment of 

feather and down 
Dow Fume EB 15 fumigant, used for the fumigation of flour mills 

and grain stores 
Estabex ABF, being epoxy oil and arsenic, used in plasticised P.V.C. 

and polymeric compounds, to ensure freedom from fungicidal and 
microbiocidal attack 

Karathane WD and kelthane 35, used in fungicide and acaricide 
Aqualin 10% pellets (Cyanatrin), used to control aquatic weeds in 

waterways and lakes 
Aqualin WDL (Cyanatryn), used to control certain noxious weeds 

in drains and shallow water 
Asulox, a weed killer used for selective control of docks in pasture 

and lucerne, bracken control in forestry 
Carbetamex, a wettable powder formulation of a selective herbicide, 

used as a weed killer for selective grass weed control 
Kerb 50-W, used as a pre and post emergence selecting herbicide 

with particular application in the control of undesirable grasses 
Ronstar weedkiller, used for the control ofOxalis and Bindweed in 

vineyards 
Tok E-25, a selective herbicide . . . . . . . . 
Totril, a selective herbicide containing ioxynil, used as a weedkiller 

in onions 
Ceramine sit paste, for softening and finishing cellulosic and man-

made fibres 
Aqua-quench 251, an oil free quench. . . . . . . . 
Carolid EN flake, dyestuff carrier for polyester . . . . 
Chemical reagents, for water and chemical analysis . . . . 
Diethanolamine titanate (titanium chelate), thixotropic agent for 

paint manufacture 
Lyocol A, being a powder form preparation of sodium salt of ligno

sui phonic acid and an organic reducing agent, used in the textile 
industry 

Pel-aid, pelleting agent for poultry and animal feed . . . . 
Viscodepressant 4180, used to control viscosity ofP.V.C. paste resin 

plastisols 
A8212, dispersion of acrylic resin in organic solvents .. . . 
Cilease release agents, containing a silicone paste dispersed in a sol

vent carrier chemical 
Quasilan DMP 72, being a quasi-prepolymer, based on Estolan 

HU21 polyester and pure MDl, used in the production of urethane 
shoe soles 

Silicone rubber tubing, used in laboratories where toxic chemicals 
are to be transported 

Makrolon brand bisphenol A based thermol plastic polycarbonate, 
used for glazing windows and sky lights, industrial safety screens, 
windshields and lighting diffusers 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free· 

Free* 
Free* 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free· 

Free'" 
Free· 
Free· 
Free· 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free· 
Free· 

Free* 
Free'" 
Free· 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free· 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free· 

Free* 
Free· 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 
Free'" 
-Free'" 

Free· 
Free· 
Free* 
Free* 

Free'" 
Free* 
Free· 
Free* 

Free'" 
Free· 
Free* 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 
Free· 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free* 
Free· 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.2 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 
10.2 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
24.0 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 


