Tariff Notice No. 1976/10—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
31417 31371	21.07.026 21.07.029	Beatreme 2124C, used for the making of foodstuffs Maltrin D500, M100, M150, M209, M250, M300, M260, M365, M420, M425 (corn starch hydrolysates), used for making food-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
31766	23.04.009	stuffs Defatted soya bean flour, used in the manufacture of dried baby foods	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31757 31429 31409	25.18.000 27.10.604 Section	Dolomite, used in the manufacture of ornamental glass Hi-temp lubricants, cosmolube and 100 series Bonding agents, used in the rubber industry	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.8 10.8 10.8
31560	VI 29.34.000	Tributyl tin oxide, Tributyl tin acetate, Tributyl tin flouride, being	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31751	29.34.000	fungicides for paint, timber, paper and agricultural applications Union carbide silane A186 coupling agent, in sealant or adhesive	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31416 31827 31348	32.09.003 32.09.013 32.12.001	Stahl U20–510, used as a tie coat in urethane coated fabric Plastisol 4171, used in coating of metal Plypatch 607 plywood patching resin, used for repairing defects in	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.8 10.8 10.8
26901 31495	32.13.109 34.02.000	the faces of plywood panels Ink, peculiar to use on industrial chart recorders	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
31493	34.02.000	Empigen CM, used in manufacture of hair conditioners.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31529	34.02.000	Empimins MHH, MKK, MII, MSS and LF, used in manufacture of latex foams	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31666	34.02.000	Miranol 2 MCT modified, used in the manufacture of cosmetics	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31345 31496	34.02.000	Neocol 5192, an emulsion stabiliser for acidic or alkaline electrolytes Nofome J, used as a defoamer for textile manufacture	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
31673	34.02.000	Noigen, EA120, EA120B, EA152, EA170, being nonyl phenol ethy- lene oxide condensates, used as surfactants	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31556	34.02.000	Teepol PB, for plasterboard foaming, being a formulation based on synthetic alcohols	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31786 31615	34.03.009 38.11.009	Rocol DFSM spray in aerosol form, used in dry lubrication and antiseize applications Sanitized AO, used for bacteriostatic and fungistatic treatment of	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31344	38.11.009	feather and down Dow Fume EB 15 fumigant, used for the fumigation of flour mills	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31492	38.11.028	and grain stores Estabex ABF, being epoxy oil and arsenic, used in plasticised P.V.C. and polymeric compounds, to ensure freedom from fungicidal and	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31817 31504	38.11.028 38.11.038	microbiocidal attack Karathane WD and kelthane 35, used in fungicide and acaricide Aqualin 10% pellets (Cyanatrin), used to control aquatic weeds in	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
31505	38.11.038	waterways and lakes Aqualin WDL (Cyanatryn), used to control certain noxious weeds	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31841	38.11.048	in drains and shallow water Asulox, a weedkiller used for selective control of docks in pasture	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31843	38.11.048	and lucerne, bracken control in forestry Carbetamex, a wettable powder formulation of a selective herbicide, used as a weedkiller for selective grass weed control	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31819	38.11.048	Kerb 50–W, used as a pre and post emergence selecting herbicide with particular application in the control of undesirable grasses	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31844	38.11.048	Ronstar weedkiller, used for the control of Oxalis and Bindweed in vineyards	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31818 31842	38.11.048 38.11.048	Tok E-25, a selective herbicide Totril, a selective herbicide containing ioxynil, used as a weedkiller in onions	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.2
31433	38.12.003	Ceramine sit paste, for softening and finishing cellulosic and man- made fibres	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31349	38.19.298	Aqua-quench 251, an oil free quench	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31490 31840	38.19.298 38.19.298	Carolid EN flake, dyestuff carrier for polyester	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
31668	38.19.298	Diethanolamine titanate (titanium chelate), thixotropic agent for paint manufacture	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31627	38.19.298	Lyocol A, being a powder form preparation of sodium salt of ligno- sulphonic acid and an organic reducing agent, used in the textile industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31667 31571	38.19.298 38.19.298	Pel-aid, pelleting agent for poultry and animal feed Viscodepressant 4180, used to control viscosity of P.V.C. paste resin plastisols	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
31386 31469	39.01.022 39.01.022	A8212, dispersion of acrylic resin in organic solvents Cilease release agents, containing a silicone paste dispersed in a sol-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
31625	39.01.022	vent carrier chemical Quasilan DMP 72, being a quasi-prepolymer, based on Estolan HU21 polyester and pure MD1, used in the production of urethane	Free*	Free*		
31619	39.01.061	shoe soles Silicone rubber tubing, used in laboratories where toxic chemicals are to be transported	Free*	Free*		
30600	39.01.169	Makrolon brand bisphenol A based thermol plastic polycarbonate, used for glazing windows and sky lights, industrial safety screens, windshields and lighting diffusers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8